PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALLISON MICHELLE HAMMER	05/16/2012
JOSE MANUEL FERNANDES DOS SANTOS	05/15/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIBERTY HARDWARE MFG. CORP.	
Street Address:	140 BUSINESS PARK DRIVE	
City:	WINSTON-SALEM	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27107	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29422275

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)792-6797 Phone: 313-792-6431

Email: brenda_garrett@mascohq.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

MASCO CORPORATION Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 21001 VAN BORN ROAD Address Line 4: TAYLOR, MICHIGAN 48180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 445-3517-D (LIBERTY)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lora J. Graentzdoerffer

Total Attachments: 3

source=4453517DASSN#page1.tif source=4453517DASSN#page2.tif source=4453517DASSN#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 028230 FRAME: 0717

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Allison Michelle Hammer, of Chicago, Illinois, and José Manuel Fernandes dos Santos, of Chicago, Illinois, have invented a certain invention entitled WALL HOOK for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, LIBERTY HARDWARE MFG. CORP., a Florida corporation, having its office and a principal place of business in the City of Winston-Salem, State of North Carolina, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Allison Michelle Hammer and José Manuel Fernandes dos Santos, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention as described in the patent application executed by us; (Serial No. ________, filed ________, 2012); to said application; to any Letters Patent issuing thereon and any reissue, division or continuation thereof; to all patents in any country foreign to the United States that may be granted therefor or for the inventions described therein; to any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made while we are in the employ of said corporation; the right to file applications for patent in countries foreign to the United States, under international convention or otherwise, and the right to claim priority based on the first filed application; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said United States applications to said corporation as assignee thereof.

PATENT REEL: 028230 FRAME: 0718 FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby covenant and agree that we are the owner of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

Signed and sealed this _	16	_day of <u> </u>
		Allison Michelle Hammer
		José Manuel Fernandes dos Santos

Liberty Hardware 5/15/2012 11:58:45 AM PAGE 6/006 Fax Server

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby covenant and agree that we are the owner of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

Signed and sealed this 15 day of 724, 2012.

Allison Michelle Hammer

José Manuel Fernandes dos Santos

PATENT REEL: 028230 FRAME: 0720

RECORDED: 05/18/2012